TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1889 / ADY 00033
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,290 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/45 R18 98Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 1mm / 1mm
2) 235/45 R18 98Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 1mm / 1mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 10/2028
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
13 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: VR3F4DGZTPY554931 - Protocol number: 45920095
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
13 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 17VIN: VR3F4DGZTPY554931 - Protocol number: 45920095
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 ABS (Anti-lock Braking System)
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Airbag: Curtain airbags front and rear
 Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) with Stop & Go function
 Electrically adjustable, heated and folding exterior mirrors (with LED
approach lighting - integrated LED turn signals)
 Hill start assist
 On-board computer
 Black headliner
 Decorative inserts in carbon look (for door panels and dashboard)
 Dual exhaust with chrome-plated tailpipes
 Rear parking aid, acoustic and visual
 Electronic Stability Program (ESP) (with ASR (traction control))
 High beam assist
 Follow-me-home function (automatic)
 front and rear floor mats
 luggage compartment roller blind
 Transmission: 8-speed automatic transmission EAT8
 Seat belts: 3-point seat belts in all seats (height-adjustable three-
point seat belts with belt locks - pyrotechnic belt tensioners and
electrically controlled belt force limiters - safety-optimized front
headrests - warning light and warning signal for unfastened or
unfastened seat belts for driver, front passenger and rear passengers
- rear seats: 3 three-point seat belts - belt force limiters on the side
seats - Isofix child seat anchors on the outer seats)
 Keyless system (keyless access and start system)
 Automatic climate control (2 zones) (separately adjustable for driver
and front passenger)
 Charging cable: Mode 2 charging cable (Type 2, up to 2.3 kW), 6
meters long
 Blue LED ambient lighting on the front door panels
 LED lighting in the front footwell
 LED taillights with dynamic illumination of the three claws
 LED matrix headlights (Adaptive LED matrix headlights with
individual light distribution and the following functions: - Automatic